95,662 336 - 71,556 190 -

Net Exposure (14,624) 66,947 6,396 (10,441) 54,216 4,139

2014 2013

The Group’s objective is to minimise exposure to adverse risk and therefore it continuously analyses its

interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing

positions, alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest

rates. Individual insurance premium funding loans are at fixed interest rates however the book consists of

thousands of small loans with new loans written daily. The average term of the loans is 10 months resulting

in the average duration of the book being 5 to 6 months. Movements in borrowing interest rates can be

passed on quickly to new borrowers with the result that the average interest rate of the book responds

relatively quickly to changes in market interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting

date. If interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,

consolidated post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

2014 2013 2014 2013

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

Judgements of reasonably possible

movements:

+1% (168) (71) (168) (71)

-1% 168 71 168 71

Higher/(lower)

Other Comprehensive

Higher/(lower)

Post Tax Profit

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash balances.

The movement in other comprehensive income is the same because there are no cash flow hedges in use.

Significant assumptions used in the interest rate sensitivity analysis include:

CENTREPOINT ALLIANCE LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

30 June 2014

  PAGE 56

a) Reasonably possible movements in interest rates were determined based on the Group’s current credit